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PSE’S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 
COMPLAINT– 1 
 

Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700 

Bellevue, WA  98004-5579 
Phone:  425.635.1400 

Fax:  425.635.2400 

BEFORE THE  
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

ALEXANDER AND ELENA ARGUNOV, 
THOMAS AND HEIDI JOHNSON, CHAD 
AND VICTORIA GROESBECK,  

Complainants, 

v. 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 

Respondent 

DOCKET U-220701 

 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY’S  
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF 
RECEIPT OF COMPLAINT 

 
TO: Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and 

Transportation Commission, 621 Woodland Square Loop SE, Lacey, Washington 
98503; and 

 
TO: The Parties of Record. 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, Sheree Strom Carson and Byron C. 

Starkey, of Perkins Coie LLP hereby enter appearances as counsel for Puget Sound Energy 

(“PSE”) in the above-captioned matter, and request that all further motions, notices, 

pleadings, and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at the following address 

and emails: 
 
Sheree Strom Carson 
Byron C. Starkey 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
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PSE’S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 
COMPLAINT – 2 
 

Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700 

Bellevue, WA  98004-5579 
Phone:  425.635.1400 

Fax:  425.635.2400 

Phone: 425-635-1400 
Fax: 425-635-2400 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com 
 
 

PLEASE ALSO TAKE NOTICE that PSE hereby acknowledges receipt of the 

complaint sent from Pam Chiles, Records Management Specialist at the Washington 

Utilities and Transportation Commission, pursuant to the attached email.  PSE will file an 

answer to the complaint within 20 days of the date set forth below, or by such other date that 

may be ordered by the Commission. 

 

DATED this 5th day of October, 2022. 
 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

 

By:  
Sheree Strom Carson, WSBA #25349 
Byron C. Starkey, WSBA #55545 
 
Attorneys for Puget Sound Energy 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attachment A 



From: Chiles, Pam (UTC) <pam.chiles@utc.wa.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2022 3:49 PM 
To: 'eargunov@gmail.com' <eargunov@gmail.com>; 'h.e.johnson@comcast.net' 
<h.e.johnson@comcast.net>; 'victoriamcfarland24@hotmail.com' <victoriamcfarland24@hotmail.com>; 
Piliaris, Jon <Jon.Piliaris@pse.com> 
Cc: Carrasco, Neiri (UTC) <neiri.carrasco@utc.wa.gov>; Faker, Lisa (UTC) <lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov>; Doyle, 
Paige (UTC) <paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov>; Brewster, Stacey (UTC) <stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov> 
Subject: U-220701-Formal Complaint-Respondent PSE 
 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL 
Phishing? Click the PhishAlarm "Report Phish" button. 

Hello, 
 
Please find attached the Formal Complaint in the cause of Alexander and Elena 
Argunov, Thomas and Heidi Johnson, Chad and Victoria Groesbeck, complainant 
and Puget Sound Energy, Respondent in Docket No. U-220701. 
Please acknowledge this formal complaint by replying to the commission within 
twenty days from the date of this email. 
 
 
Thank you, 
 
Pam Chiles  (she/her) 
Records Management Specialist 
Records Management • Administrative Law Division 
(360)664-1256  
pam.chiles@utc.wa.gov    
 
Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Respect  Professionalism  Integrity  Accountability 
www.utc.wa.gov 
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